

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2385 of 1988

Appellant :- Ram Vilas Singh And Another

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- S.C. Rai, Ramakant Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Krishna Gautam, J.

Learned counsel for appellants is present and apprised that appellant No. 2 Markandey Singh has died.

Let a death report as per circular letter issued by this Court be submitted by Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia / Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mau by 08.02.2019.

Bail application has been filed by appellant No. 1 Ram Vilas Singh, but report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia / Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mau is not of this fact that the warrant issued by this Court has been acted upon and the appellant is in judicial custody.

This application may not be disposed of unless the status of judicial custody is obtained.

Let a report over this be obtained from Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia / Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mau as well as by learned A.G.A. from police station concerned.

List on 18.02.2019.

Order Date :- 28.1.2019

NS