



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2385 of 1988

Ram Vilas Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Aradhana Singh, Kamal Kumar Singh,
Ramakant Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

Appellants' counsel is present.

Office is directed to prepare paper book.

List after three months.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

November 10, 2025

Nitin Verma