



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2385 of 1988

Ram Vilas Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Aradhana Singh, Kamal Kumar Singh,
Ramakant Singh, S.C. Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. The case is listed in the category of oldest cases.
2. Learned counsel for the sole living appellant No. 1 is present.
3. He submitted that he has not received the paper book of the case and prayed for time to prepare the case.
4. Office is directed to provide a copy of paper book of this case to learned counsel for the appellant on usual charges.
5. Appellant is directed to ensure the hearing of this case on the next date of listing.
6. List on 08.04.2026.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)

March 17, 2026
ADY